
       August 6, 2022 

Via Electronic Mail Only 

 

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman 

Public Utilities Commission 

21 S. Fruit Street 

Concord, NH 03301-2429 

 

 Re: DE 22-031 Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a   

  Eversource Energy, Petition for Recovery of [2021] Storm Expenses 

  DOE Schwarzer Appearance and Additions to the Service List 

 

Dear Chairman Goldner: 

 

I am writing on behalf of the Department of Energy (DOE) to file my appearance in this 

docket.   My email address is Mary.E.Schwarzer@energy.nh.gov. 

 

Please also add the following additional names to the service lists (docket and discovery) 

in this docket: 

 

Please add Thomas C. Frantz.  His email address is  Thomas.C.Frantz@energy.nh.gov. 

 

Please add Amanda O. Noonan.  Her email address is 

Amanda.O.Noonan@energy.nh.gov.  

 

Please add Elizabeth R. Nixon.  Her email address is Elizabeth.R.Nixon@energy.nh.gov. 

 

Please add Stephen R. Eckberg.  His email address is 

Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov.  

 

Please add Mark P. Toscano to the service lists.   His email address is 

Mark.P.Toscano@energy.nh.gov. 

 

Consistent with the Commission’s March 17, 2020 letter, this letter is being filed solely 

in electronic form.  Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

      Respectfully Submitted, 

 

      /s/ Mary E. Schwarzer 

      Mary.E. Schwarzer 

      Staff Attorney/Hearings Examiner 

      Department of Energy  

Docket (electronic service) 
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